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Leger
METHODOLOGY

A web survey was conducted among 600 respondents 18 years of age or older and eligible

...O. METHOD to vote in Quebec’s election and living on the Island of Montreal or Laval. Respondents had
L) the option of completing the survey in English or in French and were randomly recruited

using LEQO's online panel.
WHEN? The data was collected from September 2" to September 5th, 2022.
MARGIN No margin of error can be associated with a non-probability sample (Web panel in this

case). However, for comparative purposes, a probability sample of 600 respondents would
OF ERROR have a margin of error of 4%, 19 times out of 20.

=

Results were weighted according to gender, age, mother tongue, borough or city,
WEIGHTING education and presence of children in the household in order to ensure a representative
sample of the Montreal and Laval population.

—_ In this report, data in bold red characters indicate a significantly lower proportion than that
/ SIGNIFICANT . S .
- of other respondents. Conversely, data in bold green characters indicate a significantly
DIFFERENCES higher proportion that that of other respondents.

The numbers presented have been rounded up. However, the numbers before rounding
ROUNDED ;
were used to calculate the sums presented and might therefore not correspond to the
DATA manual addition of these numbers.

B

If you have questions about the data presented in this report, please contact Christian
Bourque Associate and Executive Vice-President at the following e-mail address:

S

QUESTIONS?

cbourque@leger360.com

A more detailed methodology is presented in the Appendix.


mailto:cbourque@leger360.com

Leger
LEGER: THE MOST ACCURATE POLLING FIRM

Leger is the polling firm that has presented the most accurate data, on average, over the last ten years in
Canada. During the last federal election in 2021, Leger was once again the most accurate firm in the country.
This accuracy is attributed to the quality of the LEO panel and rigorous application of methodological rules by
Leger's 600 employees, including 200 professionals in Leger's eight offices across Canada (Montreal, Toronto,
Quebec City, Winnipeg, Calgary, Edmonton and Vancouver) and in the United States (Philadelphia).

Poll aggregator 338Canada.com gave Leger the highest rating among all polling firms in Canada for the accuracy
of its studies. See https://338canada.com/pollster-ratings.htm

2021 CANADIAN C W VVod —. =5
FEDERAL ELECTION < L \’ PPC ‘:’.;-_j%

LEGER SURVEY
Published in Le Journal de Montréal and The 33% 32% 19% 7% 6% 2%

National Post/Postmedia
September 18, 2021

OFFICIAL RESULTS

2021 Canadian Federal Election*

33.7% 32.6% 17.8% 7.7% 5.0% 2.3%

*The official results were obtained from Elections Canada on September 24, 2021, at 9:45 a.m. EDT.


https://338canada.com/pollster-ratings.htm
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LeSer
VOTING INTENTIONS (1/2)

Q1A / Q1B. If PROVINCIAL elections were held today, for which political party would you be most likely to vote? Would it be for...? In the event
a respondent had no opinion, the following prompting question was asked: Even if you have not yet made up your mind, for which of the
following political parties would you be most likely to vote?

Base : Decided voters (n=521)

!’ ..Dominique Anglade's Québec Liberal Party 28%
cAQ ...Francois Legault's Coalition Avenir Québec
Q ...Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois' Québec Solidaire Party
ﬁ'c ...Eric Duhaime’s Conservative Party of Québec
G ...Paul St-Pierre Plamondon's Parti Québécois
Q ..Colin Standish’s Canadian Party of Quebec
})q ... Alex Tyrell’s Green Party of Québec

WMontréal ...Balarama Holness’ Bloc Montreal party

...another party
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VOTING INTENTIONS (2/2)

Q1A / Q1B. If PROVINCIAL elections were held today, for which political party would you be most likely to vote? Would it be for...? In the event
a respondent had no opinion, the following prompting question was asked: Even if you have not yet made up your mind, for which of the

following political parties would you be most likely to vote?
Base : Decided voters (n=521)

West East | Periphery| Centre
MTL, MTL MTL) MTL)

Eligible | Decided
MM EIESES

n= 600 521 260 261 128 161 232 267 100 153 55 175 118 89
~Dominique Anglade’s 24% 28% 31% 26% 20% 32% 31% 13% 53% 40% 52% 25% 20% 32% 27%
Québec Liberal Party
E'F”’?”F"'SLeg?“'ts, 20% 24% 24% 24% 16% 24% 30% 40% 10% 7% 9% 31% 27% 16% 35%
oalition Avenir Québec
-~.Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois 16% 19% 16% 22% 41% 12% 9% 27% 5% 15% 5% 15% 26% 18% 18%
Québec Solidaire Party
-~ Eric Duhaime’s 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 17% 9% 6% 14% 22% 21% 22% 13% 7% 9%

Conservative Party of Québec
'F;;;‘;‘i“c';zzgecr;iP'am"”d"“5 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 11% 12% 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 13% 4%

e Quebec 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 5% 0% 8% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3%
e bt Qubec 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 0% 1% 7% 4%
e ey 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 0%
E—— 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
I would not go to vote 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I would cancel my vote 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I don't know 10% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

| prefer not to answer 2% o o



Leger
FIRMNESS OF THE DECISION (1/2)

Q2. Is your choice final or could you change your mind?
Base : Decided voters (n=521)

[
52% 45%

DNK / Refusal

My choice is final I might change my mind

TOTAL
v | o S

521 260 261 128 161 232 267 100 1
47% 60% 59% 49% 45% 52% 62% 55% 49% 43%

MTL MTL MTL MTL
n= 53 55 84 175 118 89

My choice is final 52% 53% 52% 48%

I might change my mind  45% 45% 45% 52% 50% 36% 38% 50% 52% 45% 36% 43% 48% 53%

DNK / Refusal 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%



Leger
FIRMNESS OF THE DECISION (2/2)

Q2. Is your choice final or could you change your mind?
Base : Decided voters (n=521)

CAQ !l Q X G

o e e e |
n= 521 130 150 99 60 43

39
My choice is final 52% 66% 45% 55% 51% 54% 35%
I might change my mind 45% 33% 53% 44% 44% 46% 59%

| don't know / Refusal 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 6%



SECOND CHOICE (1/3)

Q3. Which of the following provincial political parties would be your 2" choice?

Base : Decided voters (n=521)

...Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois' Québec Solidaire Party
...Francois Legault's Coalition Avenir Québec
..Dominique Anglade's Québec Liberal Party

...Paul St-Pierre Plamondon's Parti Québécois
... Alex Tyrell’s Green Party of Québec

...Eric Duhaime’s Conservative Party of Québec
...Balarama Holness’ Bloc Montreal party
...Colin Standish’s Canadian Party of Quebec
...another party

| would cancel my vote

| would not go to vote

I don't know

| prefer not to answer

Leger

15%
14%

14%

14%
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SECOND CHOICE (2/3)

Q3. Which of the following provincial political parties would be your 2" choice?
Base : Decided voters (n=521)

TOTAL West East |Periphery| Centre
B e
n= 521 260 261 128 161 232 267 100 153 55 84 175 118 89

aG?b”e'N?d":a“‘D”b°‘s' 15% 13% 17% 9% 16% 19% 19% 6% 12% 10% 13% 18% 14% 15%
uébec Solidaire Party

g”?“.9°‘“eg’?‘”'t'5, 14% 16% 12% 13% 10% 17% 13% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 15% 17%
oalition Avenir Québec
~Dominique Anglade’s 14% 12% 15% 19% 13% 10% 11% 9% 20% 18% 15% 13% 13% 13%

Québec Liberal Party

cPaulsthlenePlamondon jo% 12% 8% 9% 9% 11% 17% 3% 2% 0% 15% 11% 8% 13%
arti Québécois

'éfe':ﬁfr‘;'/";muébec 6% 6% 7% 12% 7% 2% 6% 9% 6% 8% 3% 7% 7% 6%
Efﬂi?vi:?vi?r?:}tyofcmébec 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 10% 7% 12% 6% 3% 3% 6%
éigj';zmj’e*'afg‘:;j 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 0% 8% 7% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4%
Efn‘;'g}asrfap"adr‘;"; quebee 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 6% 6% 4% 0% 2% 8% 0%
T 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
| would cancel my vote 6% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 9% 3% 2% 5% 8% 6% 6%
T 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 5% 6% 11% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 2%
| don't know 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 15% 16% 11% 16% 17%

| prefer not to answer 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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SECOND CHOICE (3/3)

Q3. Which of the following provincial political parties would be your 2" choice?

Base : Decided voters (n=521)
CAQ !l Q 82 G

o e e e |
n= 521 130 150 99 60 43

39
...Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois'
Québec Solidaire Party 15% 32% 12% B 5% 42% 2%
rancols Legaults 14% - 22% 13% 13% 38% 5%

oalition Avenir Québec

..Dominique Anglade’s
Québec Liberal Party 14% 9% B 30% 25% 2% 28%
e Flamondon's 10% 27% 1% 12% 6% - 0%
... Alex Tyrell’s
Green Party of Québec 6% 0% 9% 15% 6% 1% 0%
...Eric Duhaime’s
Conservative Party of Québec 5% 4% 11% 1% B 2% 7%
...Balarama Holness’
Bloc Montreal party 4% 0% 6% 1% 2% 0% 17%
...Colin Standish’s
Canadian Party of Quebec 3% 0% 2% 0% 8% 0% 19%
...another party 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0%
| would cancel my vote 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 0% 4%
| would not go to vote 7% 6% 8% 4% 14% 3% 4%
I don't know 14% 11% 19% 14% 10% 12% 15%

| prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
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LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE (1/2)

Q7. In the context of the upcoming Québec elections, will you ... vote?
Base : All respondents (n=600)

74%
16%
° 4% 1% 4%
|
...definitely ...probably ...probably not ...definitely not DNK / Refusal

MTL) (MTL) (MTL) (MTL)

n= 600 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 200 140 102

TOTAL YES 90% 91% 90% 89% 86% 95% 95% 82% 89% 93% 90% 90% 88% 94%
...definitely 7% 77% 72% 63% 71% 86% 80% 61% 73% 80% 77% 76% 66% 78%
...probably 16% 14% 18% 26% 15% 9% 15% 21% 16% 12% 13% 15% 21% 15%
TOTAL NO 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 3% 8% 7% 1% 3% 6% 7% 5%
...probably not 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3%

...definitely not 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%

DNK / Refusal 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2% 2% 10% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 1%



LeSer
LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE (2/2)

Q7. In the context of the upcoming Québec elections, will you ... vote?

CAQ !t Q o G

o e e B [
n= 600 130 150 99 60 43

Base : All respondents (n=600)

39
TOTAL YES 90% 96% 95% 95% 98% 100% 93%
...definitely 74% 83% 73% 78% 95% 88% 81%
...probably 16% 13% 22% 17% 3% 12% 12%
TOTAL NO 5% 4% 4% 3% 0% 0% 3%
...probably not 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3%
...definitely not 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DNK / Refusal 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%



MAIN REASON TO VOTE FOR A PARTY (1/3)

Q4. What is the main reason you will vote for this party?
Base : Decided voters (n=521) — Open question

For their program / policies

Do a good job/good performance/stable/credible
Best alternative / no confidence in other parties / actual governement
Repeal Bill 96 / protect English language/rights
Defends rights of all / freedom of choice

Need a change / time for a change

Sincere / trustworthy / best choice / confidence
Always vote for the same party / habit

For the party's leader

Defender of French language

Other

Don't know / Refused

None / Nothing / No reason

Leqger

37%
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MAIN REASON TO VOTE FOR A PARTY (2/3)

Q4. What is the main reason you will vote for this party?
Base : Decided voters (n=521) — Open question

TOTAL West East |Periphery| Centre
B e
n= 521 260 261 128 161 232 267 100 153 55 84 175 118 89

For their program / policies 37% 38% 36% 50% 34% 29% 41% 28% 34% 23% 41% 29% 50% 37%
Doagoodjob/good ' qp00 1406 159 9% 14% 18% 22% 3% 9% 10% 19% 15% 14% 12%
performance/stable/credible

Best alternative / no

confidence in other parties/ 10% 8% 13% 7% 10% 12% 6% 19% 13% 22% 4% 12% 7% 10%
actual governement
Repeal Bill 96 / protect
English language/rights
Defends rights of all /
freedom of choice

Needachange/timefora  go/ 5o 290 29 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 1% 3%

change

Sincere /trustworthy /best 39/ 30/ 4ot 394 1% 5% 4% 0% 3% 0% 1% 5% 2% 5%

choice / confidence

6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 1% 16% 8% 11% 8% 3% 6% 5%
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2%

;"avrvtayngggftf°”h“ame 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4%

For the party's leader 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 7%
Defender of French language 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Other 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 1% 5%
Don't know / Refused 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 3% 6% 15% 10% 10% 6% 13% 4% 8%

None /Nothing/Noreason 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 6% 3% 0% 1%
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MAIN REASON TO VOTE FOR A PARTY (3/3)

Q4. What is the main reason you will vote for this party?

Base : Decided voters (n=521) — Open question
CAQ !l Q e G

o e e e |
n= 521 130 150 99 60 43

39
For their program / policies 37% 27% 27% 62% 36% 54% 27%
Do agood job/good 14% 35% 11% 7% 2% 8% 8%
performance/stable/credible
Best alternative / no confidence
in other parties / actual 10% 7% 13% 11% 11% 8% 8%
governement
Repeal Bill 96/ protect English 6% 0% 12% 0% 9% 0% 12%
language/rights
Efzir;?;erlghts of all / freedom 4% 1% 1% 0% 16% 0% 17%
oo 2 chanee / time for a 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 16%
Sinc.ere /trus.tworthy / best 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0%
choice / confidence
/Alr\‘/;:;\:)\l/ts vote for the same party 3% 2% 6% 1% 0% 5% 3%
For the party's leader 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Defender of French language 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0%
Other 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 9% 4% 16% 5% 11% 2% 8%

None / Nothing / No reason 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0%
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BEST PREMIER OF QUEBEC (1/3)

Q5. In your opinion, which provincial party leader would make the best premier of Québec?

ool oo I 0%

Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois _ 14%
Dominique Anglade _ 13%
Eric Duhaime _ 9%

Base : All respondents (n=600)

Paul St-Pierre Plamondon - 3%
Colin Standish . 2%

Balarama Holness l 1%

Alex Tyrell I 1%

DNK / Refusal 26%
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BEST PREMIER OF QUEBEC (2/3)

Q5. In your opinion, which provincial party leader would make the best premier of Québec?
Base : All respondents (n=600)

TOTAL West East |Periphery| Centre
B e
n= 600 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 200 140 102
Frangois Legault 30% 31% 30% 21% 29% 38% 46% 17% 18% 18% 40% 32% 21% 40%
Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois 14% 15% 13% 27% 9% 8% 19% 5% 12% 4% 11% 19% 11% 17%
Dominique Anglade 13% 16% 11% 9% 12% 18% 10% 21% 14% 21% 11% 13% 15% 10%

Eric Duhaime 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 4% 8% 15% 15% 17% 9% 4% 5%

Paul St-Pierre Plamondon 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 6% 2%

Colin Standish 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Balarama Holness 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Alex Tyrell 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%

DNK / Refusal 26% 19% 33% 28% 30% 21% 15% 38% 34% 34% 17% 20% 38% 23%
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BEST PREMIER OF QUEBEC (3/3)

Q5. In your opinion, which provincial party leader would make the best premier of Québec?

Base : All respondents (n=600)
CAQ !l Q 82 G

El [T EEES
600 130 150 99 60 43

n= 39
Francois Legault 30% 95% 20% 9% 5% 30% 6%
Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois 14% 1% 6% 67% 1% 13% 3%
Dominique Anglade 13% 1% 48% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Eric Duhaime 9% 0% 1% 0% 71% 0% 1%
Paul St-Pierre Plamondon 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 32% 2%
Colin Standish 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 27%
Balarama Holness 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Alex Tyrell 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%

DNK / Refusal 26% 2% 23% 19% 19% 18% 30%
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SEC 2: PERCEPTIONS AND
PINION ON THE CAMPAIGN




SATISFACTION WITH LEGAULT’S LeSer

GOVERNMENT (1/3)

Q6. Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Québec government led by Frangois Legault?
Base : All respondents (n=600)

10%

1

Very satisfied

44%

a314SILVS V101

Somewhat satisfied

34%

Somewhat dissatisfied

22%

50%

Qa314S11LvSSIa V1oL

Very dissatisfied 28%

DNK / Refusal 6%




SATISFACTION WITH LEGAULT’S LeSer

GOVERNMENT (2/3)

Q6. Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Québec government led by Frangois Legault?
Base : All respondents (n=600)

TOTAL West East |Periphery| Centre
EDEN A EES FHEEREAED
88 62 96 200

n= 600 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 1 140 102
TOTAL SATISFIED 44% 47% 41% 36% 44% 49% 60% 23% 34% 29% 48% 45% 37% 58%
Very satisfied 10% 11% 8% 4% 7% 16% 18% 4% 3% 7% 13% 9% 9% 12%
Somewhat satisfied 34% 36% 33% 33% 37% 33% 42% 19% 31% 22% 35% 36% 28% 46%
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 50% 48% 51% 49% 53% 48% 34% 68% 60% 66% 44% 52% 50% 39%

Somewhat dissatisfied 22% 25% 20% 26% 22% 19% 20% 26% 23% 32% 12% 24% 23% 19%
Very dissatisfied 28% 24% 32% 23% 31% 28% 14% 42% 37% 35% 31% 28% 27% 20%

DNK / Refusal 6% 5% 8% 14% 3% 3% 6% 10% 6% 5% 8% 3% 12% 3%



SATISFACTION WITH LEGAULT’S
GOVERNMENT (3/3)

Leger

Q6. Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Québec government led by Frangois Legault?

Base : All respondents (n=600)

TOTAL SATISFIED
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
TOTAL DISSATISFIED
Somewhat dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

DNK / Refusal

o e e B [
n= 600 130 150 99 60 43

44%

10%

34%

50%

22%

28%

6%

CAQ

95%

40%

55%
5%
5%
0%

0%

L

35%
3%
32%
61%
25%
36%

5%

Q

26%
0%
26%
68%
39%
29%

5%

ﬂ'c

18%
0%
17%
82%
19%
63%

0%

G

61%
8%
53%
33%
25%
8%

6%

39
13%

0%

13%

87%

27%

59%

0%
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MOST IMPORTANT CAMPAIGN ISSUES (1/3)

Q8. Among the following issues, which one will have the most impact on who you decide to vote for?
Base: All respondents (n=600)

Inflation/cost of living 24%
Healthcare 23%
Language/Bill 96 18%

Climate change

Pandemic

Education

Gun violence

Immigration

Secularism/Bill 21

Traffic/Public transit

DNK / Refusal
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MOST IMPORTANT CAMPAIGN ISSUES (2/3)

Q8. Among the following issues, wich one will have the most impact on who you decide to vote for?
Base: All respondents (n=600)

TOTAL West East |Periphery| Centre
mm EIEE3
n= 600 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 200 140 102
Inflation/cost of living 24% 26% 23% 26% 29% 19% 27% 23% 22% 18% 33% 29% 13% 28%

Healthcare 23% 17% 29% 15% 17% 35% 27% 17% 21% 26% 34% 21% 20% 21%
Language/Bill 96 18% 18% 17% 9% 19% 24% 9% 32% 22% 32% 10% 16% 21% 15%
Climate change 11% 15% 7% 18% 10% 7% 16% 3% 8% 1% 3% 14% 16% 9%
Pandemic % 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Education 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Gun violence 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3%
Immigration 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Secularism/Bill 21 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1%

Traffic/Public transit 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1%
DNK / Refusal 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 4% 10% 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% %
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MOST IMPORTANT CAMPAIGN ISSUES (3/3)

Q8. Among the following issues, wich one will have the most impact on who you decide to vote for?

Base: All respondents (n=600)
o caa b Q@ A& G

El [T EEES
600 130 150 99 60 43

n= 39
Inflation/cost of living 24% 27% 24% 27% 31% 11% 23%
Healthcare 23% 41% 23% 16% 15% 13% 18%
Language/Bill 96 18% 7% 25% 2% 24% 39% 37%
Climate change 11% 5% 8% 33% 0% 9% 19%
Pandemic 4% 6% 2% 2% 13% 2% 0%
Education 4% 2% 4% 6% 8% 3% 0%
Gun violence 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 0% 2%
Immigration 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 7% 0%
Secularism/Bill 21 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 9% 0%
Traffic/Public transit 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 6% 0%

DNK / Refusal 6% 1% 6% 2% 3% 0% 0%



LeSer
STRONGEST ADVOCATE FOR ANGLOPHONES (1/3)

Q9. Which provincial leader do you think would be the strongest advocate for anglophones at the National Assembly?
Base: All respondents (n=600)

Dominique Anglade 24%
Balarama Holness

Colin Standish

Eric Duhaime

Frangois Legault

Alex Tyrell

Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois
Paul St Pierre Plamondon
None

DNK / Refusal 32%
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STRONGEST ADVOCATE FOR ANGLOPHONES (2/3)

Q9. Which provincial leader do you think would be the strongest advocate for anglophones at the National Assembly?

Base: All respondents (n=600)

West East |Periphery| Centre Laval
MTL, MTL MTL MTL

orajcenoer | Ace
v | o S

n= 600 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 200 140 102
Dominique Anglade 2% 28% 21% 15% 22% 33% 30% 21% 18% 18% 25% 25% 24% 25%
Balarama Holness 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 15% 13% 4%
Colin Standish 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10%
Eric Duhaime 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 6% 2% 7% 11% 10% 11% 5% 5% 2%
Frangois Legault 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7%
Alex Tyrell 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 1% 6% 3% 6% 0% 1% 5% 3%

Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 1%
Paul St Pierre Plamondon 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
None 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10%

DNK / Refusal 32% 20% 43% 36% 35% 26% 33% 27% 34% 27% 32% 31% 34% 36%



LeSer
STRONGEST ADVOCATE FOR ANGLOPHONES (3/3)

Q9. Which provincial leader do you think would be the strongest advocate for anglophones at the National Assembly?

CAQ !’ Q X G

o e e e [
600 130 150 99 60 43

Base: All respondents (n=600)

n= 39
Dominique Anglade 24% 26% 48% 20% 4% 37% 5%
Balarama Holness 12% 14% 11% 13% 4% 20% 28%
Colin Standish 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 8% 45%
Eric Duhaime 6% 2% 1% 0% 40% 4% 0%
Francois Legault 5% 15% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Alex Tyrell 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 13%
Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois 2% 1% 0% 10% 1% 0% 0%
Paul St Pierre Plamondon 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5%

DNK / Refusal 32% 25% 21% 42% 34% 23% 4%



LeSer
SOURCE OF INFORMATION (1/2)

Q10. How do you mainly plan to follow news about Québec's election?
Base: All respondents (n=600)

Television 43%
Social media
Newspaper
Radio

Other

I won't be following news of the election




LeSer
SOURCE OF INFORMATION (2/2)

Q10. How do you mainly plan to follow news about Québec's election?

Base: All respondents (n=600)

MTL MTL MTL MTL
62 200 140 102
44% 43% 33% 53%

EDES EEES

n= 600 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188
43% 40% 46% 17% 41% 65% 46% 43% 39% 52%

Television
Social media 21% 19% 23% 40% 18% 9% 20% 14% 26% 21% 23% 19% 23% 21%
Newspaper 14% 17% 11% 19% 11% 12% 16% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 17% 11%
Radio 8% 11% 6% 9% 11% 5% 8% 17% 5% 5% 10% 7% 13% 6%
Other 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 3%
'ﬂ‘ff;;ck;fo‘:f”w'”g newsof gor 8% 7% 7% 11% 4% 4% 7% 12% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7%
CAQ !’ Q X
“-“-ﬂ
n= 39
Television 3% 55% 57% 23% 6% 53% 39%
Social media 21% 19% 10% 39% 32% 6% 25%
Newspaper 14% 12% 18% 22% 9% 18% 14%
Radio 8% 10% 7% 6% 11% 14% 5%
Other 6% 0% 2% 8% 12% 8% 14%
I won't be following news of 8% 4% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3%

the election



LeSer
CONFIDENCE IN LOCAL MEDIA (1/2)

Q11. How confident are you that your local media can provide trustworthy, unbiased reporting on the election?
Base : All respondents (n=600)

50%
21% 9
_ _ — |
Very confident Somewhat confident Somewhat unconfident Not at all confident Unsure

TOTAL - West East [Periphery| Centre [
MTL] MTL, MTL, MTL,

n= 600 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 200 140 102
TOTAL CONFIDENT 70% 71% 70% 65% 67% 77% 73% 70% 66% 75% 73% 69% 68% 71%
Very confident 21% 24% 18% 10% 20% 30% 23% 19% 18% 19% 14% 20% 24% 23%
Somewhat confident 50% 47% 52% 55% 47% 48% 50% 51% 48% 56% 59% 49% 43% 48%

TOTAL UNCONFIDENT 21% 22% 20% 24% 23% 17% 21% 20% 22% 17% 18% 26% 18% 18%
Somewhat not confident  15% 15% 14% 18% 18% 9% 15% 15% 15% 10% 12% 17% 14% 15%
Not at all confident 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 3%
Unsure 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 6% 6% 10% 12% 8% 9% 5% 14% 11%



CONFIDENCE IN LOCAL MEDIA (2/2)

Q11. How confident are you that your local media can provide trustworthy, unbiased reporting on the election?

Base : All respondents (n=600)

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Very confident
Somewhat confident
TOTAL UNCONFIDENT
Somewhat not confident
Not at all confident

Unsure

o e e B [
n= 600 130 150 99 60 43

70%

21%

50%

21%

15%

6%

9%

CAQ

80%
28%
52%
17%
10%

7%

3%

L

83%
29%
54%
9%
8%
2%

7%

Q

73%
15%
58%
22%
22%

1%

5%

ﬂ'c

50%
13%
37%
47%
24%
23%

4%

G

78%
42%
35%
14%
14%
0%

8%

Leger

39
69%

11%
57%
25%
18%
7%

6%
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RESPONDENT PROFILE
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RESPONDENT PROFILE (1/2)

The sample collected has a minimum weighting factor of 0.27 and a maximum weighting factor of 3.01.

The weighted variance is 0.327.

Leger

[ ] [ ]
w 48% 52% ?

GENDER

18to 24 11%
25t0 34 19%
35t0 44 18%
45to 54 16%
55to 64 15%

65 + 22%

AGE

46%
37%

l 17% .

French English Other

MOTHER TONGUE

R

No
77%

KIDS

® University
m College

43%

Elem/HS

EDUCATION

Base : All respondents (n=600)

Note : For each of the profile categories, the complement to 100% corresponds to "Don't know" and “Prefer not to answer".




RESPONDENT PROFILE (2/2)

Leger

REGION

Island of Montreal

Cote-des-Neiges — NDdG 6% Anjou 4%
Westmount 0% Montréal-Nord 2%
Le Sud-Ouest 5% Riviere-des-Prairies — PaT 5%
Le Plateau-Mont-Royal 5% Saint-Léonard 3%
Outremont 0% Ville de Montréal-Est 1%
Verdun a%
Ville-Marie 5% L'Tle-Bizard - Sainte-Genevieve 1%
Céte-Saint-Luc 2% Pierrefonds-Roxboro 4%
Montréal-Ouest 2% Baie d’Urfé 0%
Hampstead 0% Beaconsfield 1%
Dollard-Des-Ormeaux 4%
Ahuntsic-Cartierville 7% Dorval 1%
Lachine 4% Kirkland 0%
LaSalle 4% Pointe-Claire 1%
Mercier - Hochelaga-Maison. 7% Saint-Anne-de-Bellevue 0%
Rosemont - La Petite-Patrie 7% Senneville 0%
Saint-Laurent 4%
Villeray - St-Michel - Parc-Ext. 7%
Mont Royal 1%

Base : All respondents (n=600)

Note : For each of the profile categories, the complement to 100% corresponds to "Don't know" and “Prefer not to answer".






QUESTIONNAIRE

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

ARRON

What is your borough or city of residence?

[r1] Ahuntsic-Cartierville

[r2] Anjou

[r3] Baie d’Urfé

[r4] Beaconsfield

[r31] Cote-des-Neiges-Notre-Dame-de-Grace
[r5] Cote-Saint-Luc

[r6] Dollard-des-Ormeaux

[r7] Dorval

[r32] Hampstead

[r8] Kirkland

[r9] L'lle-Bizard-Sainte-Geneviéve
[r10] Lachine

[r11] Lasalle

[r12] Le Plateau-Mont-Royal

[r13] Mercier-Hochelaga-Maisonneuve
[r14] Ville de Montréal-Est

[r15] Montréal-Nord

[r33] Montréal-Ouest

Leger

[r16] Mont-Royal

[r17] Outremont

[r18] Pierrefonds-Roxboro

[r19] Pointe-Claire

[r20] Riviere-des-Praires-Pointe-aux-Trembles
[r21] Rosemont-La Petite-Patrie

[r22] Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue

[r23] Saint-Laurent

[r24] Saint-Léonard

[r25] Senneville

[r26] Sud-Ouest

[r27] Verdun

[r28] Ville-Marie

[r29] Villeray-Saint-Michel-Parc-Extension
[r30] Westmount

[r99] I prefer not to answer

+ Laval



QUESTIONNAIRE

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
AGE

How old are you?

Under 18 (TERMINATE)

Between 18 and 24

Between 25 and 34

Between 35 and 44

Between 45 and 54

Between 55 and 64

Between 65 and 74

75 or older

| prefer not to answer (TERMINATE)

[ASK ALL]
[SINGLE MENTION]
LANGU

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
SEXE

Please indicate your sex:

Note: As indicated by Statistics Canada,
transgender, transsexual, and intersex Canadians
should indicate the sex (male or female) with
which they most associate themselves.

... Male
... Female

What is the language you first learned at home in your childhood and that you still understand?

French

English

Other

English and French
French and other
English and other
Other and other

| prefer not to answer

Leger



QUESTIONNAIRE

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

SCoL

What is the last year of education that you have completed?

Elementary

High school: general or vocational training

College: general pre-university programs or technical programs
University

| prefer not to answer

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

ENFAN

Are there any children who are UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE living in your household?
(IF SO:) Are any of them 12 YEARS OLD AND OLDER or LESS THAN 12 years old?

Yes: 12 years of age and OLDER ONLY

Yes: 12 years of age and older AND younger than 12 years old
Yes: YOUNGER than 12 years old ONLY

No children under 18 years old at all in the household

| prefer not to answer

Leger



Leger
QUESTIONNAIRE

[Q1] Are you at least 18 years old and eligible to vote in Québec?
Row:

[r1] Yes

[r2] No

[Q1A] If PROVINCIAL elections were held today, for which political party would you be most likely to vote?
Would it be for...?

[Q1B] Even if you have not yet made up your mind, for which of the following political parties would you be most
likely to vote?

Row:

[r1] ..Dominique Anglade's Québec Liberal Party
[r2] ...Paul St-Pierre Plamondon's Parti Québécois
[r3] ...Francois Legault's Coalition Avenir Québec
[r4] ...Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois' Québec Solidaire Party
[r5] ...Eric Duhaime’s Conservative Party of Québec
[r6] ...Balarama Holness’s Bloc Montreal party

[r7] ...Colin Standish’ Canadian Party of Quebec
[r8] ... Alex Tyrell’s, Green Party of Québec

[r96] ...another party

[r97] I would cancel my vote

[r95] I would not go to vote

[r98] I don't know

[r99] | prefer not to answer



QUESTIONNAIRE

[Q2] Is your choice final or could you change your mind?
Row:

[r1] My choice is final

[r2] I might change my mind

[r99] | don't know / | prefer not to answer

[Q3] Which of the following provincial political parties would be your 2" choice?
Row:

[r1] ..Dominique Anglade's Québec Liberal Party

[r2] ...Paul St-Pierre Plamondon's Parti Québécois
[r3] ...Francois Legault's Coalition Avenir Québec

[r4] ...Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois' Québec Solidaire Party
[r5] ...Eric Duhaime’s Conservative Party of Québec
[r6] ...Balarama Holness’s Bloc Montreal party

[r7] ...Colin Standish’ Canadian Party of Quebec

[r8] ... Alex Tyrell’s, Green Party of Québec

[r96] ...another party

[r97] | would cancel my vote

[r95] | would not go to vote

[r98] I don't know

[r99] | prefer not to answer

[Q4] What is the main reason you will vote for this party?

Open question

Leger



Leger
QUESTIONNAIRE

[Q5] In your opinion, which provincial party leader would make the best premier of Québec?
Row:

[r1] Dominique Anglade

[r2] Paul St-Pierre Plamondon

[r3] Frangois Legault

[r4] Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois

[r5] Eric Duhaime

[r6] Balarama Holness

[r7] Colin Standish

[r8] Alex Tyrell

[r99] I don't know / | prefer not to answer

[Q6] Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Québec
government led by Francois Legault?

Row:

[r1] Very satisfied

[r2] Somewhat satisfied

[r3] Somewhat dissatisfied

[r4] Very dissatisfied

[r99] I don't know / | prefer not to answer

[Q7] In the context of the upcoming Québec elections, will you ... vote?
Row:

[r1] ...definitely

[r2] ...probably

[r3] ...probably not

[r4] ...definitely not

[r99] I don't know / | prefer not to answer



Leger
QUESTIONNAIRE

[Q8] Among the following issues, which one will have the most impact on who you decide to vote for?
Row:

[r1] Inflation/cost of living

[r2] Language/Bill 96

[r3] Education

[r4] Health

[r5] Gun violence

[r6] Pandemic

[r7] Climate change

[r8] Traffic/Public transit

[r9] Secularism/Bill 21

[r10] Immigration

[r99] I don't know / | prefer not to answer

[Q9] Which provincial leader do you think would be the strongest advocate for anglophones at the National Assembly?
Row:

[r1] Dominique Anglade

[r2] Eric Duhaime

[r3] Balarama Holness

[r4] Frangois Legault

[r5] Gabriel Nadeau-Dubois

[r6] Paul St Pierre Plamondon

[r7] Colin Standish

[r8] Alex Tyrell

[r97] None

[r99] I don't know / | prefer not to answer



Leger
QUESTIONNAIRE

[Q10] How do you mainly plan to follow news about Québec's election?
Row:

[r1] Newspaper

[r2] Radio

[r3] Television

[r4] Social media

[r96] Other

[r97] I won't be following news of the election

[Q11] How confident are you that your local media can provide trustworthy, unbiased reporting on the election?
Row:

[r1] Very confident

[r2] Somewhat confident

[r3] Somewhat unconfident

[r4] Not at all confident

[r98] Unsure



Leger
CROSSTABS

VOTE: Voting intentions WITH LEANERS by Banner 1

Votingitentions Gender Age2 Language Region
Column % Total caa ra rca ra Other wale Female 1834 3554 s frech | Englsh  Other West fst periphery | Centre taval
WelghtedTotal 500 123 10 s o 3 @ 290 10 176 200 25 m 2 Pt & [ 209 154 2
Unweighted Total 500 130 150 s @ 3 3 292 308 152 193 255 258 123 168 G %6 200 110 102
Domirique Anglade’s Québec iberal Party 0% o 100% % ox ox ox 7% 1% 7% 26% 28% 12% aox 2% aax 2% 17% 7% 2%
Pl tPlerte Plamondon's Parti Québécols o o% % o 0% 100% o [ % [ 3% 10% 1% % 2% % i o 10% %
. Francois Legault'sCoaton Avenir Québec 20 100% o o o o ox 2% 20% 13% 20% 7% 3% % sx ™ 26% 2% 10% a0%
Gabriel Nadea-Dubois Québec Solidaire Party 16% o% o% 100% o% o% o 1% 18% 0% 10% [ 2% ax% 12% [ 13% 2% 15% 16%
. £ricDuhaime’s Conservative Party of Québec 1% ox o % 100% o o% 10% 12% 1% 1% [ o 1% 18% 18% 19% 1% o %
- Balaram Holness's Bloc Montreal party A o o% o [ o% 7% o S 1% % % o% 3 s 1% s % £ o
ColinStandis Canadian Partyof Quebec F ox o o ox o 3% E x ox m 6 ox o ax % m 0 % £
- AlexTyrels, Green Party of Québec [ ox o% o ox o% % ) 2 e £ 1% 1% % o % o % 5% [
.another party ox o ox ox o ox A o ox ox ox % 1% o% o% o% o% o% % o%
1 would not go o vate £ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% o% 2 m 2 £ 1% 1% [ % % A % % A
1would cancel my vote 2 ox ox 0% ox ox ox s % £ 0% £ % 1% % % % 5 % o
don'tknow 10% o% o% o o% o% 0% ™ 13% 10% 10% sx £ 18% 1% 13% ™ 10% 1% ™
Iprefer not to answer S ox ox 0% ox ox ox £ S A A £ S A A o A % I ™
VOTEX: Voing intenions AMONG DECIDED by Banner 1
Voting itentions Gender Age2 Language Region
Column % Total caa ra P ra Other wa Female 1834 3554 s frech | Englsh | Other West Gst periphery | cene taval
WeightedTotal s08 123 10 o8 o 36 @ ) 5 115 102 201 254 75 177 52 7 7 127 &
Unweighted Total s21 10 150 ) @ 3 3 260 261 128 161 23 267 100 153 55 5 175 18 5
-Dominique Anglade's Québec Libera Party % ox 100% 0% ox o ox s1x 26% 20% 2% s1x 13% s a sa% 2% 0% 2% %
.Paul tPerre Plamondon's Pati Québécols E 0% % 0% 0% 100% o% o 5% % [ 1% 12% 3% i [ i % 1% a
Frangos Legat's Coalton Aven Québec 3 100% ox o% ox ox ox 2% 2% 16% 20% 30% aox 10% ™ £ ax % 16% %
Gobiel Nadeau Dubois' Québec Soldare Party 19% 0% % 100% 0% % o 16% 2% ax 12% o 27% 5% 15% 5% 15% 26% 16% 1%
ric Duhaime’s Conservative Party of Québec 13% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 12% 14% 13% 17% 9% 6% 14% 2% 21% 2% 13% 7% 9%
. Balarama Holness's Bloc Montreal party B o % o [ % 7% o% m 1% [ % o% % % 1% % i % o
.ColnStandih’ Canadian Pary of Quebec m o o% % o o% 0% % % o% £ s ox o s o £ x % £
- AlexTyrel, Green Party o Québec s o o% o o o% % ax % [ % % % % s % o 1% ™ ax%
canother party ox o ox ox o ox A o % ox ox % % o% o o% o% o% % o%
QPO Isyour choiceinalorcould you change yourmind? by Banner |
Voting itentions Gender Age Language Regon
Column % Total caa ra a [ ra Other wale Female 1831 3550 s Freh | Englsh  Other west Gt periphery | Cente taval
WeightedTotal 508 123 104 58 o 3 @ 3 2 115 162 201 254 7 17 52 7 17 127 &0
Unweighted Total s21 130 150 £ &0 a3 3 260 261 128 161 3 27 100 153 55 8 175 118 &
My choce i inal 2% ao% asx 5% s sa% % s3% s2% asx % % so% ao% 5% sa% % ss% ao% a%
1 might change my mind 5% 3% 3% % % as% 9% 5% as% s2% so% 36% 3% so% s2% as% 0% % as% sa%
1don'tknow /I prefer not to answer ) S E) 1% o o o S E o A - Yy 1% % E % % Y A
provincil be your
2nd choice? by Banner 1
Voting itentions Gender Age Language Region
Column % Total caa ra a rca ra Other Male Female 1834 3550 s French | Englsh  Other West Gt periphery | cente Laval
WeightedTotal s08 123 104 o8 o 3 @ 252 27 145 162 201 254 75 il 52 7 178 127 &0
U Total sz 130 150 £ & s 3 250 261 128 161 3 267 100 153 55 8 175 118 5
Dominique Anglade’s Québec iberal Party 1a% o ox 0% 2% % 2% 12% 15% 19% 13% 10% 1% o 0% 18% 15% 13% 13% 13%
~Paul t-Perre Plamondon's Parti Québeécois 10% % 1% 12% o o% 0% 12% % % o 1% 7% £ % ox 15% 1% % 13%
1% o% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 16% 12% 13% 10% 1% 13% 10% 16% 13% 2% 12% 15% 1%
15% 2% 12% o sx az A 1% 7% E 16% 19% 19% o 12% 10% 13% 18% 1% 15%
FA = 1% % o x ™ o I s 5% % A 10% ™ 12% % A A %
—Balarama Holnes's Bloc Montreal party ) ox o 1% i ox 1% S [ % 3% 5% ox A ™ A % x A )
Colintandis Canadian Party of Quebec I ox Y o% ax ox 19% E £ £ = E ox o o s o % [ o
. AlexTyrel's, Green Party of Québe o 0% % 15% o 1% o% o ™ 12% 2 i £ o o % » ™% ™ o
Twould not go o vte ™ o [ ” 1% Y “ ™ ™ o 10% 5% o 1% o 10% ™ ™ ™ =
.another party £ % [ 1% o ox o% ax % % 3% % % 3% % A % o % o
1would cancel my vote o [ % % ™ o% “ [ [ % % o [ £ ) % % a5 o %
1 don'tknow 10% 11% 19% 1% 10% 125% 15% 13% 15% 15% 1% 1% 15% 16% 12% 15% 16% 11% 16% 1%

I prefer not to answer o% 0% o% o% a% o% o% 1% o% o% o% 1% o% o% 1% 5% o% 0% o% o%
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CROSSTABS

main reason you wil vote: party?1 by Banner
1
Gender Age2 Language Region
Column % Total caq pla as pca Pa Other Male Female 1834 3554 55+ French English Other West East Periphery Centre Laval
Weighted Total 508 23 148 8 66 36 2 252 257 15 162 201 258 5 177 52 7 178 12; 50
Unweighted Total 521 130 150 £ 50 3 39 260 261 128 161 22 267 100 153 55 84 175 18 8
For their program / policies 7% 27% 7% 62% 36% 4% 7% 8% 36% 50% 3% 29% a1% 28% 4% 2% a% 29% 0% 7%
P 10% 7% 13% 1% 1% 8% 8% 8% 13% 7% 10% 2% 6% 19% 1% 2% a% 2% 7% 10%
‘Always vote for the same party / habit 3% 2% 6% 1% 0% 5% % % 2% 3% 1% % 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% % 6% a%
Defends rights of a / freedom of choice a% 1% 1% 0% 16% 0% 17% % a% a% 5% 3% 2% 5% 7% a% % % 3% %
Do good job/good performance/stable/credible 14% 5% 1% 7% 2% 8% 8% 1% 15% 9% 14% 18% 2% % 9% 10% 19% 15% 14% 12%
Need a change / time for a change a% 2% 2% 1% 6% a% 16% % 2% 2% a% % 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% % 1% 3%
Repeal Bill 96/ protect English language/rights % 0% 2% o% 9% 0% 12% % 6% % % 8% 1% 16% 8% 1% 8% % 6% %
Defender of French language 2% 2% 0% o% 0% 15% o% 3% 1% 2% % 2% 3% o% 1% 1% % 3% 1% o%
Sincere / trustworthy / best choice / confidence % 6% 1% a% 2% 2% o% 3% a% % % % a% o% 3% 0% 1% % % %
For the party's leader % 6% a% 1% 2% 0% o% 2% a% 1% a% % a% 2% 2% 2% o% 2% a% %
Other a% a% a% % 1% 1% o% a% a% £ 3% 5% a% a% 3% 7% a% a% 1% %
None / Nothing / No reason 2% % 1% 1% 5% 1% o% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% % 3% 0% 1%
Don't know / Refused 9% ax% 16% 5% 1% 2% 8% 8% 10% 12% 3% 3% 6% 15% 10% 10% % 1% ax% 8%
QPO3: Inyour opinion, which?provincial party leader would make the best
premier of Québec? by Banner 1
Voting intentions Gender Age2 Language Region
Column % Total caq pla as pca rPa Other Male Female 1834 3554 55+ French English Other West East Periphery Centre Laval
Weighted Total 600 123 144 8 66 £ 2 290 310 176 200 25 274 102 23 62 8 209 15 52
Unwelghted Total 600 130 150 9 60 a3 39 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 62 % 200 140 102
Dominique Anglade 13% 1% a8% % % a% % 16% 1% 9% 12% 18% 10% u% 14% 1% 1% 13% 15% 10%
Paul St-pierre Plamondon % 0% 0% 3% 2% 32% % % 2% a% 2% 3% 5% o% 1% 0% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Frangois Legault 30% 95% 20% % 5% 30% % 3% 30% 2% 29% 38% 6% 7% 18% 18% 0% 32% 1% 0%
Gabriel Nadeau-Dubols 14% 1% 6% 67% 1% 13% 3% 15% 13% 27% % 8% 19% 5% 12% a% 1% 19% 1% 17%
ric Duhaime o% 0% 1% o% 7% 0% 1% 10% 8% 1% 10% 6% a% 8% 15% 15% 7% 9% a% 5%
Balarama Holness. 1% 0% 2% o% 0% 0% 13% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% o% 3% 1% 1%
col 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% % 3% 0% a% % 6% % 2% 1% 3%
AlexTyrell 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Idon't know /1 prefer not to answer 26% % 2% 19% 19% 18% 30% 19% 33% 2% 30% 21% 15% 38% 3a% 3a% 7% 20% 38% 23%
Backto TOC
QPO2: Are you very satisfied, somewhat satsfied, somewhat dissatisfied,
or very dissatisfied with the Québec government led by Frangois Legault?
anner
Voting intentions Gender Agez Language Region
Column % Total caq [ as pca Pa Other Male Female 1834 3554 55+ French English Other West East 2 centre Laval
Weighted Total 600 123 144 % 66 36 2 290 310 176 200 25 274 102 23 62 8 154 92
Unweighted Total 600 130 150 % 60 3 39 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 62 % 140 102
NET SATISFIED 4% 95% 35% 26% 18% 1% 13% an% a1% 36% 4% 9% 0% 2% 3a% 29% 8% 37% 8%
Verysatisfied 10% 0% 3% 0% 0% 8% 0% 1% 8% a% % 16% 18% a% 3% 7% 13% 9% 12%
Somewhat satisfied 3a% s5% 2% 26% 7% 53% 13% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% a2 19% 31% 2% 35% 2% 6%
NET DISSATISFIED. 0% 5% 1% 68% 2% 33% 7% 8% 1% 9% 3% 8% 3a% 68% 0% 66% 4% s0% 39%
Somewhat dissatisfied 2% 5% 2% 39% 19% 2% 7% 25% 20% 26% 2% 19% 20% 26% 23% 2% 12% 2% 19%
Very dissatisfied 28% 0% 36% 29% 63% 8% 59% 2% 32% 2% 31% 28% 1a% a% 3% 35% 31% 7% 20%
Idon't know /1 prefer not to answer 6% 0% 5% 5% 0% 6% 0% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 10% 6% 5% 8% 2% 3%
QPOLL Inthe context of the upcoming Québec elections, will you ... vote?
Voting intentions Gender age2 Language Region
Column % Total caa pLa as pca Pa Other Male Female 1834 3554 55+ French English Other West East Periphery Centre Laval
Weighted Total 600 123 14 98 66 36 a2 290 310 176 200 25 27 102 23 62 8 209 154 92
Unweighted Total 600 130 150 % 60 a3 39 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 62 % 200 140 102
90% 96% 95% 95% 8% 100% 93% o1% 90% 89% 6% 95% 95% 8% 89% 93% 90% 90% 88% 94%
4% 3% 7% 78% 95% 88% 81% % 7% 3% 71% 86% 0% 61% 7% 0% 7% 76% 66% 78%
16% 13% 2% 17% 3% 12% 12% 10% 18% 26% 15% 9% 15% 2% 16% 12% 13% 15% 2a% 15%
5% % a% 3% 0% 0% 3% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 3% 8% 7% 1% 3% 6% 7% 5%
ax a% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% a% a% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% % 1% 3% 6% ax% 3%
finitely not 1% 0% 3 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% %

1don't know /1 prefer not to answer a% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% % 6% 5% 2% 2% 10% a% % % 3% 6% 1%
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QPO12: Among the following issues, which one will have the most impact
who you decide to vote for? by Banner 1

Voting intentions Gender Age2 Language Region
Column % Total caq [ as pcq Pa Other Male Female 1834 3554 55+ French English Other West East Periphery Centre Laval
Weighted Total 600 123 144 8 66 36 2 290 310 176 200 25 274 102 23 62 8 209 154 %2
Unweighted Total 600 130 150 % 60 a3 39 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 62 % 200 140 102
Inflation/cost of lving, 2% 7% 2% 2% 3% 1% 23% 26% 2% 26% 29% 19% 7% 23% 2% 18% 33% 29% 1% 2%
Language/8ill 96 18% 7% 25% 2% 2% 39% 3% 18% 17% 9% 19% 2% 9% 32% 2% 32% 10% 16% 1% 15%
Educati a% 2% a% % 8% % o% 3% 5% 6% a% 2% £ 2% 5% 2% % 5% a% 3%
Health 2% a1% 23% 16% 15% 13% 18% 17% 29% 15% 7% 35% 7% 17% 21% 26% 3% 21% 20% 2%
nce % % 2% a% 6% 0% 2% % 3% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% % % % 2% a% 3%
Pandemic a% 6% 2% 2% 13% 2% 0% % % a% 5% % % 1% 6% 8% % % % 4%
Climate change 1% 5% 8% 33% 0% 9% 19% 15% 7% 18% 10% 7% 16% % 8% 1% 3% 10% 16% o%
Traffic/Public transit 2% 0% 1% % 0% 6% 0% 3% 0% % 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 1%
Secularism/Bill 21 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 9% 23 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% a% 1% 0% % 1% a% 1%
Immigration 3% 3% a% 3% 0% 7% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5%
1don't know /1 prefer not to answer 6% 1% 6% 2% 3% 0% 0% 6% 7% 9% 7% % ax% 10% % 6% % a% 8% %
QPOL3: Which proiocll aderdoyoutk would b tesrogest
advocate for anglophones at the National Assembly? by Banner
Voting intentions Gender Age2 Language Region
Column % Total caq [ as pcq Pa Other Male Female 1834 3554 55+ French English Other West East Periphery Centre Laval
Weighted Total 600 123 14 98 66 36 2 290 310 176 200 25 27 102 23 62 8 209 154 %2
Unweighted Total 600 130 150 9 60 a3 39 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 62 % 200 140 102
Dominique. M‘I:de 2% 26% a8% 20% a% 7% 5% 28% 1% 15% 2% 3% 30% 2% 18% 18% 25% 25% 2% 25%
ric Duh 3 2% 1% o% 0% a% o% 8% a% 8% a% 6% 2% 7% 1% 10% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Balarama nalms 12% 18% 1% 13% a% 20% 28% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 1% 10% 15% 13% a%
Frangois Legault 5% 15% 2% 0% 5% 0% 3 6% % 5% 5% % 6% 9% 2% % 5% 6% 2% %
2% 1% 0% 10% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 5% 0% 1% a% 1%
1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
col 8% a% 7% a% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% % % 8% 6% o% 10% 8% 1% 8% 6% 10%
AlexTyrell 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 13% 2% 3% 3% a% 0% 1% % 3% 6% 0% 1% s% 3%
None % 8% 6% % % 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 1% 8% % 8% 7% 10%
1don't know / I prefer not to answer 32% 25% 21% % 3% 2% a% 20% a3% 36% 35% 26% 3% 2% 3a% 7% 2% 31% 3a% 36%
mainly plan to follow news election?
Voting intentions Gender Age2 Language Region
Column % Total caq [ as pcq Pa Other Male Female 1834 3554 55+ French English Other West East Periphery Centre Laval
Wel‘Med!‘Mal 600 123 14 98 66 36 2 2% 310 176 200 25 27 102 23 62 8 209 154 %2
Unweighted 600 130 150 % 60 a3 39 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 62 % 200 140 102
NET AT LEAST ous mOICE 92% 96% 94% 98% 99% 99% 97% 92% 93% 93% 89% 96% 96% 93% 8% 96% 94% 90% 93% 93%
Newspaper 14% 12% 18% 2% 9% 18% 14% 7% 1% 19% 1% 12% 16% 14% 1% 1% 12% 18% 7% 1%
Radio % 10% 7% % 1% 14% 5% 1% 6% 9% 1% 5% 8% 7% 5% % 10% 7% 13% %
Television a3% s5% 57% 23% 36% 53% 39% 0% 6% 7% 1% 65% 6% 3% 39% 52% 4% 3% 33% 53%
Social media 2% 19% 10% 39% 32% 6% 25% 19% 23% a0% 18% 9% 20% 1a% 26% 1% 23% 19% 2% 2%
Other 6% 0% 2% 8% 12% 8% 14% 6% 7% 8% % % 5% % 8% 8% % 8% 6% 3%
1won't be following news of the election % % 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 8% 7% 7% 1% ax% ax% % 2% ax% % 10% 7% %

trustworthy, unbiased reporting on the election? by Banner 1

Gender Agez Language Region
Column % Total caq pLa as pca Pa Other Male Female 1834 3554 55+ French i Other West East Periphery Centre Laval
Weighted Total 600 123 144 %8 66 36 2 290 310 176 200 25 274 102 23 62 8 209 154 92
Unweighted Total 600 130 150 % 60 3 39 292 308 152 193 255 288 123 188 62 % 200 140 102
NET CONFIDENT 70% 80% 83% 73% 0% 7% 69% 7% 0% 65% 67% 7% 7% 70% 66% 75% 73% 69% 68% 7%
Very confident 2% 28% 29% 15% 1% a2% 1% 2% 18% 10% 20% 30% 2% 19% 18% 19% 14% 20% 2a% 23%
Somewhat confident s50% 5% sa% 8% 3% 35% 7% a7 s2% 5% a7 8% s0% 1% 8% s6% 9% 9% a3% 8%
NET UNCONFIDENT 2% 7% 9% 2% ar% 18% 25% 2% 20% 2% 23% 7% 2% 20% 2% 7% 18% 26% 18% 18%
‘Somewhat unconfident 15% 10% 8% 2% 2% 14% 18% 15% 18% 18% 18% 9% 15% 15% 15% 10% 12% 7% 14% 15%
Not at al confident 6% 7% 2% 1% 23% 0% 7% 7% 6% 6% % 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% % 9% a% 3%

% 3% 7% 5% a% 8% % 8% 10% 12% % 6% 6% 10% 2% 8% % 5% 14% 1%
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